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OWNER'S DEDICATION NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT, CARTER LANDING, L.L.C., ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ADOPT THIS PLAT DESIGNATING THE HEREIN ABOVE DESCRIBED CARTER LANDING, L.L.C., ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ADOPT THIS PLAT DESIGNATING THE HEREIN ABOVE DESCRIBED ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ADOPT THIS PLAT DESIGNATING THE HEREIN ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY AS LOT 1 THRU 13, BLOCK 1; LOTS 1 THRU 8, BLOCK 2; CARTER LANDING, AN ADDITION TO COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS, AND DO HEREBY LOT 1 THRU 13, BLOCK 1; LOTS 1 THRU 8, BLOCK 2; CARTER LANDING, AN ADDITION TO COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS, AND DO HEREBY , AN ADDITION TO COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS, AND DO HEREBY DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC'S USE, THE STREETS AND EASEMENTS SHOWN THEREON, EXCEPT THE PRIVATE EASEMENTS SHOWN THEREON. THIS PLAT DOES NOT ALTER OR REMOVE EXISTING DEED RESTRICTION OR COVENANTS, IF ANY, ON THIS PROPERTY. PURSUANT TO SECTION 12.002 OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY CODE, I HAVE OBTAINED ORIGINAL TAX CERTIFICATES FROM EACH TAXING UNIT WITH JURISDICTION OVER EACH PARCEL OF REAL PROPERTY IN SAID SUBDIVISION INDICATING THAT NO DELINQUENT AD VALOREM TAXES ARE OWED ON THE REAL PROPERTY WHICH IS THE SUBJECT OF THE PLAT OR REPLAT I HAVE SUBMITTED TO COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS FOR FILING AND RECORDING WITH THE COLLIN COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE. 
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT I, MERLE W. MILLER, A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, HAVE PLATTED THE ABOVE SUBDIVISION FROM AN ACTUAL ON THE GROUND SURVEY, AND THAT ALL LOT CORNERS, ANGLE POINTS, AND POINTS OF CURVE SHALL BE PROPERLY MARKED ON THE GROUND, AND THAT THIS PLAT CORRECTLY REPRESENTS THE PROPERTY AS DETERMINED BY A SURVEY MADE BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION. MERLE W. MILLER                   AUGUST 15, 2017                  AUGUST 15, 2017  REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL  LAND SURVEYOR NO. 5438  STATE OF TEXAS
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STATE OF TEXAS           )( COUNTY OF TARRANT       )( BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED MERLE W. MILLER, KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME FOR THE PURPOSES AND CONSIDERATIONS THEREIN EXPRESSED IN THE CAPACITY THEREIN STATED, AND AS THE ACT AND DEED OF SAID PARTNERSHIP. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS THE ____ DAY OF ________, 2017 NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: _________________________________
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EXECUTED THIS THE ____ DAY OF ________, 2017. CARTER LANDING, L.L.C. BY: ______________________________________________________ (PRINTED NAME)  (PRINTED NAME) BY: _____________________________________________________ (AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE) (AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE) TITLE:_____________________________________________________  
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STATE OF  _____________     )( _____________     )( COUNTY OF  _____________     )( _____________     )( BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED __________________, KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME FOR THE PURPOSES AND CONSIDERATIONS THEREIN EXPRESSED IN THE CAPACITY THEREIN STATED, AND AS THE ACT AND DEED OF SAID PARTNERSHIP. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS ____ DAY OF ________, 2017. NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF ____________ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: _________________________________
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THIS PLAT APPROVED BY COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT ON THE ____ DAY OF ________, 2017. KEITH SELF, COUNTY JUDGE           DATE   DATE
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upon as a final survey document.
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OSSF NOTES 1. ALL LOTS MUST UTILIZE ALTERNATIVE TYPE ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITIES. ALL LOTS MUST UTILIZE ALTERNATIVE TYPE ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITIES. 2. MUST MAINTAIN STATE MANDATED SETBACK OF ALL ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS MUST MAINTAIN STATE MANDATED SETBACK OF ALL ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS  MAINTAIN STATE MANDATED SETBACK OF ALL ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS MAINTAIN STATE MANDATED SETBACK OF ALL ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS  STATE MANDATED SETBACK OF ALL ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS STATE MANDATED SETBACK OF ALL ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS  MANDATED SETBACK OF ALL ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS MANDATED SETBACK OF ALL ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS  SETBACK OF ALL ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS SETBACK OF ALL ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS  OF ALL ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS OF ALL ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS  ALL ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS ALL ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS  ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS  SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS SEWAGE FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS  FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS FACILITY COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS  COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS COMPONENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS  FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS FROM ANY/ALL EASEMENTS  ANY/ALL EASEMENTS ANY/ALL EASEMENTS  EASEMENTS EASEMENTS AND DRAINAGE AREAS, WATER DISTRIBUTION LINES, SHARP BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE  DRAINAGE AREAS, WATER DISTRIBUTION LINES, SHARP BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE DRAINAGE AREAS, WATER DISTRIBUTION LINES, SHARP BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE  AREAS, WATER DISTRIBUTION LINES, SHARP BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE AREAS, WATER DISTRIBUTION LINES, SHARP BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE  WATER DISTRIBUTION LINES, SHARP BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE WATER DISTRIBUTION LINES, SHARP BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE  DISTRIBUTION LINES, SHARP BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE DISTRIBUTION LINES, SHARP BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE  LINES, SHARP BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE LINES, SHARP BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE  SHARP BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE SHARP BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE  BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE BREAKS AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE  AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE AND/OR CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE  CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE CREEKS/RIVERS/PONDS, ETC. (PER STATE  ETC. (PER STATE ETC. (PER STATE  (PER STATE (PER STATE  STATE STATE REGULATIONS). - DUE TO THE PRESENCE OF A LARGE DRAINAGE POND AND EASEMENT ON LOT 5/BLK 1, A PRE-CONSTRUCTION   PLANNING MEETING WITH REGISTERED SANITARIAN/PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AN COLLIN COUNTY DEVELOPMENT    SERVICES IS RECOMMENDED PRIOR TO PLANNING OF ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, IMPERVIOUS COVER,     OUTBUILDINGS, SWIMMING POOLS, ETC. ON LOT 5/BLK 1 - DUE TO THE PRESENCE OF A BISECTING UTILITY EASEMENT ON LOT 1/BLK 1, A PRE-CONSTURCTION PLANNING MEETING WITH REGISTERED SANITARIAN/PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AN COLLIN COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES IS RECOMMENDED PRIOR TO PLANNING OF ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, IMPERVIOUS COVER, OUTBUILDINGS, SWIMMING POOLS, ETC. ON LOT 1/BLK 1 3. TREE REMOVAL AND/OR GRADING FOR OSSF MAY BE REQUIRED ON INDIVIDUAL LOTS. TREE REMOVAL AND/OR GRADING FOR OSSF MAY BE REQUIRED ON INDIVIDUAL LOTS. 4. THERE ARE NO WATER WELLS NOTED IN THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL THERE ARE NO WATER WELLS NOTED IN THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  ARE NO WATER WELLS NOTED IN THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL ARE NO WATER WELLS NOTED IN THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  NO WATER WELLS NOTED IN THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL NO WATER WELLS NOTED IN THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  WATER WELLS NOTED IN THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL WATER WELLS NOTED IN THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  WELLS NOTED IN THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL WELLS NOTED IN THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  NOTED IN THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL NOTED IN THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  IN THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL IN THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL THIS SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL SUBDIVISIONS AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL AND NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL NO WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL WATER WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL WELLS ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL ARE ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL  PRIOR APPROVAL PRIOR APPROVAL  APPROVAL APPROVAL FROM COLLIN COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES. 5. INDIVIDUAL SITE EVALUATIONS AND OSSF DESIGN PLANS( MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE INDIVIDUAL SITE EVALUATIONS AND OSSF DESIGN PLANS( MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE  SITE EVALUATIONS AND OSSF DESIGN PLANS( MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE SITE EVALUATIONS AND OSSF DESIGN PLANS( MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE  EVALUATIONS AND OSSF DESIGN PLANS( MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE EVALUATIONS AND OSSF DESIGN PLANS( MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE  AND OSSF DESIGN PLANS( MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE AND OSSF DESIGN PLANS( MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE  OSSF DESIGN PLANS( MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE OSSF DESIGN PLANS( MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE  DESIGN PLANS( MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE DESIGN PLANS( MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE  PLANS( MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE PLANS( MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE  MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE MEETING ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE  ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE ALL STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE  STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE STATE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE  AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE AND COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE  COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE COUNTY REQUIREMENTS MUST BE  REQUIREMENTS MUST BE REQUIREMENTS MUST BE  MUST BE MUST BE  BE BE SUBMITTED TO AN APPROVED BY COLLIN COUNTY FOR EACH LOT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF ANY OSSY SYSTEM
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HEALTH DEPARTMENT CERTIFICATION: I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ON-SITE SEWEAGE FACILITIES DESCRIBED ON THIS PLAT CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE OSSF LAWS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, THAT SITE EVALUATIONS HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED REPRESENTING THE SITE CONDITIONS IN THE AREA IN WHICH ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITIES ARE PLANNED TO BE USED. REGISTERED SANITARIAN OR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE COLLIN COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES


